Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	ן ו	
Stuart Harvey Lee			07/07/2011		
Jochen Schaepers			07/07/2011		
Dan Grossman			07/07/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA				
Name:	Robinson Home	Products Inc.]	
Street Address:	2615 Walden Av	2615 Walden Avenue			
City:	Buffalo				
State/Country:]	
Postal Code:	14225	14225			
Property	у Туре	N	lumber]	
			lumber]	
Application Number	. 24	9397758	lumber		
Application Number	. 24		Number		
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	-: 24 E DATA (585)232-2	9397758			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	:E DATA (585)232-2 I be sent via US Mail	9397758 152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (585)232-2 be sent via US Mail 585232650	9397758 152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i>	E DATA (585)232-2 <i>I be sent via US Mail</i> 585232650 bshaw@hs	9397758 152 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 90 elaw.com			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i>) 585232650 bshaw@he e: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus	9397758 152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 10 eelaw.com naw ch & Lomb Place			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i>) 585232650 bshaw@he e: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus	9397758 152 <i>when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> 10 welaw.com]	
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i>) 585232650 bshaw@hs re: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus Rochester,	9397758 152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 10 eelaw.com naw ch & Lomb Place			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i> 585232650 bshaw@hs e: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus Rochester,	152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu 00 welaw.com haw ch & Lomb Place NEW YORK 14604-2711			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 5 source=000044-Assig source=000044-Assig	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i>) 585232650 bshaw@hs re: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus Rochester, ET NUMBER: ER:	152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu to telaw.com haw ch & Lomb Place NEW YORK 14604-2711 84100.000044			
Application Number CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT Total Attachments: 5 source=000044-Assig	E DATA (585)232-2 (<i>be sent via US Mail</i>) 585232650 bshaw@hs e: Brian B. Sh 1600 Baus Rochester, ET NUMBER: ER: ER: Gnment#page1.tif gnment#page2.tif gnment#page3.tif gnment#page4.tif	152 when the fax attempt is unsuccessfu to telaw.com haw ch & Lomb Place NEW YORK 14604-2711 84100.000044			

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, we, THE ASSIGNORS:

STUART HARVEY LEE, a UK citizen residing at 110-21 73rd Road, Forest Hills, New York 11375;

JOCHEN SCHAEPERS, a German citizen residing at 340 East 93rd Street, Apt. #26G, New York, New York 10128; and

DAN GROSSMAN, a US citizen residing at 600 Henry Street, Apt. #2, Brooklyn, New York 11231.

HEREBY ASSIGN to the ASSIGNEE:

Robinson Home Products Inc., a New York corporation with a business mailing address at 2615 Walden Avenue, Buffalo, New York 14225,

ALL RIGHT, TITLE, AND INTEREST WORLDWIDE in and to the invention described in the U.S. Design Patent Application Serial No. <u>29/397,758</u>, filed <u>07/20/2011</u>, entitled MEASURING SPOON and in and to said U.S. patent application and all applications that may be filed on said invention anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the U.S. application worldwide, and including the right to pursue and obtain any damages, recoveries, or remedies for past infringements of these protections.

ASSIGNORS covenant that no assignment, license, or encumbrance has been or will be made that would conflict with this Assignment.

ASSIGNORS request that all Letters Patents, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said invention be issued to the ASSIGNEE, and ASSIGNORS agree to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said invention, signing lawful papers, and, at the request and expense of the ASSIGNEE, but without compensation, testifying in legal proceedings.

If not included above, ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request Harter Secrest & Emery LLP, 1600 Bausch & Lomb Place, Rochester, New York, 14604–2711, to insert in the space provided above the filing date and application number of said application, when known.

Signatures on following pages.

07/07/11 Dated: STUART HARVEY UEE

Attorney Docket No. 84100.000044

Page 5 of 5 Dated: 07/07/11 2 DAN GROSSMAN

Attorney Docket No. 84100.000044 Page 4 of 5

Felsen 7/2/11 Dated: JOCHEN SCHAEPERS

941813_1 RECORDED: 07/21/2011